FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

05-01-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

	III CHA MAT MAT WAT WAT THE WAY WAT			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
LED CONTRECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
TRADEMARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type				
New	X Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year			
X Corrective Document Reel # 002003 Frame # 0498	Change of Name Other			
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
Name Capital Fastener, Inc. d/	Month Day Year			
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association				
Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization MI				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Brighton-Best Socket Sc	rew Mfg. Inc.			
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 20 East Oakdene Avenue				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Teaneck	NJ 07666-4198			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is				
X Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic			
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization NY				
/2000 TTUN11 00000045 121095 853983 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
:481 40.00 CH				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002062 FRAME: 0429

EODA/	DTO 1610D		
rokiv.	PTO-1618B		
Expires 06/30/99			
EXPRES CON	30/33		
OMB 0651	0027		

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027			TRADEMARK	
Domestic R	epresentative Name	e and Address Enter for the first Re	ceiving Party only.	
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	ent Name and Addr	PSS Area Code and Telephone Number 90	8-654-5000	
Name	LERNER, DAVID,	LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENT	LIK, LLP	
Address (line 1)	600 South Avenu	le West		
Address (line 2)	Westfield NJ 07	7090		
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number including any attachme	of pages of the attached conveyance docents.	cument # 2	
Trademark A		(s) or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached	
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
	lemark Application Nur		ation Number(s)	
		853983		
			1	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00				
Method of	f Payment:	Enclosed Deposit Account x	40.00	
Deposit A	ccount			
(Enter for pa	ayment by deposit account or	if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 12-1095	
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No	
Statement a	nd Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
STEPHEN I	B. GOLDMAN		- 3/20/00	
Name o	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002062 FRAME: 0430

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, CAPITAL FASTENER, INC. d/b/a Reliant Industries, Inc., a corporation of the state of Michigan, having a principal place of business at 7130 Clinton Road, Loves Park, Illinois 61111, hereinafter called "SELLER", is the owner of the entire equitable and legal right, title and interest, by virtue of SELLER having adopted with continuous use, in and to the mark and name L9 which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under U.S. Trademark Registration No. 853,983, registered on August 6, 1968 and in the Canadian Patent and Trademark Office under Canadian Trademark Registration No. 241,240, registered on March 14, 1980; and

WHEREAS, BRIGHTON-BEST SOCKET SCREW MFG. INC., a New York corporation having a principal place of business at 20 East Oakdene Avenue, Teaneck, New Jersey 07666-4198, hereinafter called "PURCHASER", is desirous of acquiring the entire equitable and legal right, title and interest, throughout the world, in and to the mark and name L9 and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 853,983 and Canadian Trademark Registration No. 241,240, both for the mark and name L9 (Design), together with the goodwill appurtenant thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the good and valuable consideration as set forth in a separate agreement between the parties entitled "Purchase Agreement Among Brighton-Best Socket Screw Mfg. Inc. and Capital Fastener. Inc., d/b/a Reliant Industries, Inc.", receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, SELLFR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto PURCHASER, all of SELLER's right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions. and for all other countries throughout the world, in and to the mark and name L9 and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 853,983 and Canadian Trademark Registration No. 241,240, both for the mark and name L9 (Design), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and name L9 and the trademark registrations thereon (hereinafter "L-9 Trademarks and Name"), the same to be held and enjoyed by PURCHASER, PURCHASER's successors and assigns, for PURCHASER's own use and behalf and for the use and behalf of PURCHASER's successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by SELLER, if this Assignment had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement of the L-9 Trademarks and Name and the trademark registrations thereon, and the right to use and collect the same for PURCHASER's own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of PURCHASER's successors and assigns.

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002062 FRAME: 0431

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, SELLER has caused this Assignment to be made and executed by its duly authorized officer, as the date indicated hereinbelow.

> CAPITAL FASTENER, INC., a Michigan Corporation, d/b/a Reliant Industries, Inc

Dated: December 15, 1999

Chief Operating Officer

STATE OF ILLINOIS

) ss:

COUNTY OF WINNEBAGO

RECORDED: 04/03/2000

Sworn and subscribed to before me this 28 day of February, 2000.

Sworn and subscribed to before me this 28 day of February, 2000.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002062 FRAME: 0432